

THE SECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR WASHINGTON

MAY 1 7 2019

Ms. Kimberly D. Bose Secretary, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20426

Re:

Klamath Project (Project No. P-2082)

Lower Klamath Project (Project No. P-14803)

Withdrawal of October 17, 2016 Letter

Dear Ms. Bose:

On October 17, 2016, former Secretary of the Interior Sally Jewell submitted a letter (2016 letter) related to the referenced Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) projects and applications filed in September 2016 pursuant the 2016 Amended Klamath Hydroelectric Settlement Agreement (KHSA). The KHSA, however, did not require submission of the 2016 letter from Secretary Jewell.

Accordingly, I hereby withdraw the 2016 letter as unnecessary to the current proceedings before FERC. The Department of the Interior will continue to engage with relevant parties and stakeholders on these and related Klamath Basin issues.

Sincerely,

Secretary of the Interior

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Klamath Project)	Project No. 2082-062
Lower Klamath Project)	Project No. 14803-000

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing Withdrawal of October 17, 2016 Letter has this day been filed with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission and served upon each person identified on the official Service List compiled by the Secretary for this proceeding this 20th day of May, 2019.

/s/ Jennifer Frozena

Jennifer Frozena
Attorney-Advisor
U.S. Department of the Interior
Office of the Solicitor
Division of Water Resources
c/o Office of the Regional Solicitor
601 SW 2nd Avenue, Suite 1950
Portland, OR 97204

20190520-5030 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 5/20/2019 10:32:16 AM	
Document Content(s)	
P-2082 and P-14803 DOI letter 5-20-2019.PDF	.1-2